PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan A. Terrett	03/18/2010
Sarah L. Pogue	03/17/2010
Kristopher Toy	03/26/2010
Lan Yang	03/26/2010
Chetana Rao-Naik	03/30/2010
Bingliang Chen	03/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company		
Street Address:	Route 206 & Province Line Road		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08543-4000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0878123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501134560

(408)545-2799 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4085452700 Phone:

Email: docket@medarex.com

Correspondent Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Address Line 1: 521 Cottonwood Drive Address Line 2: Patent Legal Department Address Line 4: Milpitas, CALIFORNIA 95035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077375.0739

PATENT

REEL: 024162 FRAME: 0087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Christopher R Leach/
Total Attachments: 6 source=0192PC1Assignment#page1.tif source=0192PC1Assignment#page2.tif source=0192PC1Assignment#page3.tif source=0192PC1Assignment#page4.tif source=0192PC1Assignment#page5.tif source=0192PC1Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024162 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

We.

TERRETT, Jonathan A.; POGUE, Sarah L.; TOY, Kristopher; YANG, Lan; RAO-NAIK, Chetana; CHEN, Bingliang,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

"HUMAN ANTIBODIES THAT BIND MESOTHELIN, AND USES THEREOF"

invented by us and described in International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2008/078123</u>, filed <u>September 29, 2008</u>,

including said International Patent Application and any application claiming priority from said International Patent Application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

1

Medx-0192PC1

PATENT REEL: 024162 FRAME: 0089 and we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates) in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signature:	Jo		
Jonathan A. Terrett			
STATE OF	California)	
COUNTY OF	Santa Clara).)	

On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>10</u>, before me personally came <u>Jonathan A. Terrett</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/thefr authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 18th day of march, 20/0

Signature:

, Notary Public



Signature:	aran L. Pogue			
STATE OF	California)		
COUNTY OF	San Mateo)		
name is subscrib same in hjs/her/tl	day of <u>Omarch</u> , who proved to me on the ped to the within instrume their authorized capacity, atity upon behalf of which	e basis of satisfactory e nt and acknowledged to and that by his/her sign	vidence to be the p o me that he/she ex ature on the instru	recuted the ment the
	nder PENALTY OF PERJ aph is true and correct.	JURY under the laws of	the State of Californ	rnia that the
WITNESS	6 my hand and official sea	al, this 174h day of	maech	, 20 <u>10</u> .
		Signature:	ludy RE	Secel
•	11			, Notary Public
Signature: Kr	Istopher Toy		U	HRISTOPHER R. LEACH Z COMM. #1666772 DIARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY M. EXPIRES MAY 14, 2010
STATE OF	California)		
COUNTY OF	Santa Clara	,		
On this Joth day of Mocch, 2010, before me personally came Kristopher Toy, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
	der PENALTY OF PERJU ph is true and correct.	URY under the laws of t	he State of Californ	nia that the
WITNESS	my hand and official seal	Signature:	holy Ri	20 <u>10</u> . Slove— , Notary Public
			CHRISTOPHER R. LEAC COMM. #1666772 NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNI. SAN MATEO COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAY 14, 201	^ Î

PATENT

REEL: 024162 FRAME: 0091

Medx-0192PC1

Signature: Lan Yang
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Santa Clara)
On this John day of March, 20 10 before me personally came Lan Yang, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this <u>26th</u> day of <u>march</u> , 2010. Signature: March R. Leach, Notary Public
Signature: CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH COMM. #1866772 COMM. #18667
STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Santa Clara)
On this day of, 20, before me personally came Chetana Rao-Naik, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the oregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this day of, 20
Signature:Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public
Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public

4

Medx-0192PC1

Signature:	B(Chen	
STATE OF	California)
COUNTY OF	Santa Clara)
Bingliang Chername is subscrib	n, who proved to me or bed to the within instru their authorized capac	, 20/C, before me personally came In the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose iment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the lity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the nich the person acted, executed the instrument.
foregoing paragi	raph is true and correc	
WITNES	S my hand and official	I seal, this 8th day of Mach 20 10.
O N	CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH Z COMM. #1666772 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY MM. EXPIRES MAY 14, 8919	Signature: Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public

Signature:	Lan Yang	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
STATE OF	California)		
COUNTY OF	Santa Clara	ý		
Lan Yang, who subscribed to the his/her/their aut	proved to me on the within instrumer horized capacity, a	the basis of satisf of and acknowledge and that by his/he	ged to me that he/sh	came e the person whose name is e executed the same in strument the person, or the
_	under PENALTY C raph is true and co		ler the laws of the St	ate of California that the
WITNES	S my hand and of	ficial seal, this	day of	, 20
		Siar	nature:	
		. /		, Notary Public
Signature:C	hetana Rao-Ňaik	1	_ ·	
STATE OF	California)		
COUNTY OF	Santa Clara)		
Chetana Rao-Na name is subscrib same in his/her/t	<u>aik,</u> who proved to ed to the within in heir authorized ca	me on the basis strument and ack pacity, and that b	nowledged to me that	nce to be the person whose at he/she executed the n the instrument the
_	nder PENALTY Ol aph is true and col		er the laws of the Sta	ate of California that the
WITNESS	S my hand and offi		ature: Christoph	ech , 20/0. A R Slowl Der R. Leach, Notary Public
			D P	CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH COMM. #1866772 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF SAN MATEO COUNTY OF GOMM. DEPIRES MAY 14, 2010

4

PATENT REEL: 024162 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 03/30/2010